

Fifth Circuit Pharma Conflicts

In 2022, Carter-Appointed Judge Carolyn Dineen King Owned Between \$100,001 And \$250,000 In AbbVie Stock—A Former Member Of The Pharmaceutical Research And Manufacturers Of America (PhRMA)—And Was Also An Emeritus Board Member At The Baylor College Of Medicine And A Board Director Of the Menninger Clinic, A Psychiatric Hospital.

Fifth Circuit Judge Carolyn Dineen King—Appointed By President Jimmy Carter—Reported Owning Between \$100,001 And \$250,000 In AbbVie Stock In 2022, While Also Serving As An Emeritus Board Member At The Baylor College Of Medicine And A Board Director For The Menninger Clinic, A Houston-Based Psychiatric Hospital.

Fifth Circuit Judge Carolyn Dineen King Was Appointed By President Jimmy Carter in 1979. [Federal Judicial Center, accessed <u>04/30/24</u>]

According To A 2022 Financial Disclosure, Judge King Owned Between \$100,001 And \$250,000 In AbbVie Stock. [2022 Financial Disclosure Report, <u>05/23/23</u>]

Judge King Is Also An Emeritus Board Member At The Baylor College Of Medicine And A Board Director Of The Menninger Clinic. [2022 Financial Disclosure Report, 05/23/23]

• The Menninger Clinic Is A Specialty Psychiatric Hospital Located In Houston, Texas. [Menninger Clinic LinkedIn, accessed <u>04/30/24</u>]

AbbVie Is A Former Member Of The Pharmaceutical Research And Manufacturers Of America (PhRMA), Having Left The Industry Group In December 2022.

AbbVie Is A Former Member Of The Pharmaceutical Research And Manufacturers Of America (PhRMA), Having Left The Industry Group In December 2022. "Pharmaceutical giant AbbVie is leaving several major industry groups representing its interests in Washington, D.C., POLITICO's Megan Wilson reports. The company is leaving the Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers of America and the Biotechnology Innovation Organization, the two prominent pharmaceutical trade associations, the groups said. It's also leaving the Business Roundtable, a group comprising the chief executives of the largest U.S. companies, a person with knowledge of the departure said." [Politico, 12/15/22]

In 2022, Bush-Appointed Judge Jacques L. Wiener, Jr. Owned Between \$15,001 And \$50,000 In AbbVie—A Former PhRMA Member—And \$50,001 And \$100,000 In Johnson & Johnson, Represented On PhRMA's Board Of Directors By Executive Vice President And Worldwide Chair Of Pharmaceuticals Jennifer Taubert

Fifth Circuit Judge Jacques L. Wiener, Jr.—Appointed By President George H.W. Bush—Reported Owning Between \$15,001 And \$50,000 In AbbVie And Between \$50,001 And \$100,000 In Johnson & Johnson Stock In 2022.

Fifth Circuit Judge Jacques L. Wiener, Jr. Was Appointed By President George H. W. Bush In 1989. [Federal Judicial Center, accessed <u>04/30/24</u>]

According To A 2022 Financial Disclosure, Judge Jacques L. Wiener Jr. Owned Between \$15,001 And \$50,000 In AbbVie Stock. [2022 Financial Disclosure Report, 05/12/23]

According To A 2022 Financial Disclosure, Judge Wiener Jr. Owned Between \$50,001 And \$100,000 In Johnson & Johnson Stock. [2022 Financial Disclosure Report, 05/12/23]

Johnson & Johnson Is Represented On PhRMA's Board Of Directors By Executive Vice President And Worldwide Chair Of Pharmaceuticals Jennifer Taubert, While AbbVie Is A Former Member Of PhRMA, Having Left The Organization In December 2022.

Johnson & Johnson Is Represented On The PhRMA Board Of Directors By Executive Vice President And Worldwide Chair Of Pharmaceuticals Jennifer Taubert. [PhRMA, accessed 04/30/24]

AbbVie Is A Former Member Of PhRMA, Having Left The Organization In December 2022.

"Pharmaceutical giant AbbVie is leaving several major industry groups representing its interests in Washington, D.C., POLITICO's Megan Wilson reports. The company is leaving the Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers of America and the Biotechnology Innovation Organization, the two prominent pharmaceutical trade associations, the groups said. It's also leaving the Business Roundtable, a group comprising the chief executives of the largest U.S. companies, a person with knowledge of the departure said." [Politico, 12/15/22]

In 2022, Clinton-Appointed Fifth Circuit Judge James L. Dennis Owned Between \$15,001 And \$50,000 Each In Bristol Myers Squibb, Merck, And Amgen Stock, All Represented On The PhRMA Board Of Directors.

<u>Fifth Circuit Judge James L. Dennie—Appointed By President Bill</u>
<u>Clinton—Reported Owning Between \$15,001 And \$50,000 Each In Bristol Myers</u>
<u>Squibb, Merck, And Amgen Stock.</u>

Fifth Circuit Judge James L. Dennis Was Appointed By President Bill Clinton In 1995. [Federal Judicial Center, accessed <u>04/30/24</u>]

According To A 2022 Financial Disclosure, Judge Dennis Owned Between \$15,001 And \$50,000 In Bristol Myers Squibb Stock. [2022 Financial Disclosure Report, 05/15/23]

According To A 2022 Financial Disclosure, Judge Dennis Owned Between \$15,001 And \$50,000 In Merck Stock. [2022 Financial Disclosure Report, 05/15/23]

According To A 2022 Financial Disclosure, Judge Dennis Owned Between \$15,001 And \$50,000 In Amgen Stock. [2022 Financial Disclosure Report, <u>05/15/23</u>]

<u>Bristol Myers Squibb, Merck, And Amgen Are All Represented On The PhRMA</u> Board Of Directors.

Bristol Myers Squibb Is Represented On The PhRMA Board Of Directors By CEO Chris Boerner. [PhRMA, accessed <u>04/30/24</u>]

Merck Is Represented On The PhRMA Board Of Directors By President And CEO Robert M. Davis. [PhRMA, accessed <u>04/30/24</u>]

Amgen Is Represented On The PhRMA Board Of Directors By Chairman and CEO Robert A. Bradway. [PhRMA, accessed <u>04/30/24</u>]

In 2022, Trump-Appointed Fifth Circuit Judge Andrew S. Oldham Owned Between \$15,001 And \$50,000 In Bristol Myers Squibb, Represented On PhRMA's Board By CEO Chris Boerner.

<u>Fifth Circuit Judge Andrew S. Oldham—Appointed By President Donald Trump—Reported Owning Between \$15,001 And \$50,000 In Bristol Myers Squibb Stock In 2022.</u>

Fifth Circuit Judge Andrew S. Oldham Was Appointed By President Donald Trump In 2018. [Federal Judicial Center, accessed <u>04/30/24</u>]

According To A 2022 Financial Disclosure, Judge Oldham Owned Between \$15,001 And \$50,000 In Bristol Myers Squibb Stock. [2022 Financial Disclosure Report, 08/14/23]

Bristol Myers Squibb Is Represented On PhRMA's Board By CEO Chris Boerner.

Bristol Myers Squibb Is Represented On The PhRMA Board Of Directors By CEO Chris Boerner. [PhRMA, accessed 04/30/24]